MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI
JANUARY 25, 2005

THE DIRECTOR ON JANUARY 18, 2005, AUTHORIZED THE AWARD, WHICH AUTHORIZATION WAS
RATIFIED BY THE COMMISSION ON JANUARY 25, 2005.

COMMISSION DISTRICT I
AWARDED
MRP-5020-25(117)/
302827 Hinds County — Work necessary to replace the guardrail on 1-20 Bridge over Kansas City
Southern Railroad near Norrell Road.
Key, LLC
P. O.Box 590
Madison, Mississippi 39130 $145,652.00

THE DIRECTOR ON FEBRUARY 3, 2005, AUTHORIZED THE AWARD, WHICH AUTHORIZATION WAS
RATIFIED BY THE COMMISSION ON FEBRUARY 8, 2005.

COMMISSION DISTRICT I
AWARDED
SP-0472-00(011)/
104424 Newton County — Work necessary to repair Bridge No. 107.8 on U.S. Hwy. 80.
Key, LLC
P. 0. Box 590
Madison, Mississippi 39130 $115,500.00

THE COMMISSION ON JANUARY 25, 2005, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW. ON
FEBRUARY 8, 2005, THE COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED
BELOW. GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL DISTRICTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2005 BROUGHT FORWARD:
$148,114,294.13

COMMISSION DISTRICT I
AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
IM-0020-01(166)/

103928 Rankin County — Overlaying 1-20, between the West and East Brandon Interchanges.
Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.
P. O. Box 1008
Brookhaven, Mississippi 39601 $3,446,674.37
AWARDED
STP-0009-03(041)/
103049 Bolivar County — Channel Upgrade between U.S. Hwy. 61 and MS Hwy. 8 in Cleveland.
Procon, Inc.
P. O.Box 1397
Brandon, Mississippi 39043 $989,246.00

STP-0072-04(024)/
104382 Sunflower County — 8.1 miles of Milling and Overlaying of U.S. Hwy. 49W beginning at
Indianola and ending in Sunflower.
J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc.
P. O. Drawer 660
Greenwood, Mississippi 38930 $1,395,973.00

BWO-5001-51(007)/
501503 Newton County — Work necessary to make Renovations and Additions to the District
Headquarters Building at Newton.
Mayrant and Associates, LLC
P. O. Box 4623
Jackson, Mississippi 39296-4623 $998,000.00




JANUARY 25, 2005 LETTING

PAGE2

COMMISSION DISTRICT I — continued

AWARDED
BWO-5031-61(002)/
501502

BWO-5075-50(003)/
501500

Rankin County — Construction of an Addition to Maintenance Area Headquarters at
Whitfield.

Brandt Construction Services, Inc.
2514 West Mountain Creek Road
Florence, Mississippi 39073 $337,997.00

Neshoba County — Construction of an Addition to Maintenance Area Headquarters in
Philadelphia.

Perry Construction Company

P. O.Box 627

Philadelphia, Mississippi 39350 $448,600.00

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $7,877,642.37

PREVIOUS TOTAL $38,974,379.77

TOTAL TO DATE ' $46,852,022.14
COMMISSION DISTRICT IT

AWARDED
STP-0014-01(043)/
102147

STP-0015-02(083)/
104401

STP-0224-00(036)/
102037

STP-9999-43(001)/
104388

MP-6618-30(001)/
301553

Amite and Wilkinson Counties — Bridge Replacement Protection on MS Hwy. 24/33 at
Centerville. '

T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc.
P. 0. Box 523
Columbia, Mississippi 39429 $1,172,010.04

Wayne County — 9.4 miles of Widening and Overlaying of U.S. Hwy. 84 from the
Jones/Wayne County Line, East 9.4 miles.

Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC
P. O. Drawer 6560
Laurel, Mississippi 39441 $1,969,864.20

Perry County — Guardrail Installation on MS Hwy. 29 from the Stone County Line to the

Jones County Line.

Bush Construction Company, Inc.
P. O. Box 8327
Laurel, Mississippi 39441-8327 $545,967.10

Lincoln County — Milling, Widening and Overlaying of MS Highways 550 and 184, from
U.S. Hwy. 51 through Brookhaven to the Intersection of U.S. Hwy. 84.

Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.
P. O. Box 1008
Brookhaven, Mississippi 39602 $986,868.00

Jackson County — 5 miles of Overlaying of MS Hwy. 618 from MS Hwy. 613, East 5
miles.

Mallette Brothers Construction Co., Inc.
3708 Highway 90
Gautier, Mississippi 39553 $534,937.00



JANUARY 25,2005 LETTING

PAGE3

COMMISSION DISTRICT I — continued

AWARDED
MP-7028-64(015)/
302811

BWO-7078-57(002)/
501415

Simpson County — 8.4 miles of Widening and Overlaying of MS Hwy. 28 from East of
the Intersection of MS Hwy. 13 to Magee.

W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc.
P. O.Box 1208
Mount Olive, Mississippi 39119 $948,388.20

Pike County — Work necessary to Renovate the Welcome Center on Northbound I-55 in
Pike County.

Owen Holland and Sons
2460 Hwy. 184 East

Bude, Mississippi 39630 $564,000.00

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $6,722,034.54

PREVIOUS TOTAL $66,012,819.40

TOTAL TO DATE $72,734,853.94
COMMISSION DISTRICT III

AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

IM-0055-03(077)/
103400

STP-0016-03(022)/
102161

STP-0027-01(005)/
104387

STP-0044-01(026)/
104398

MP-2000-00(015)/
302822

Montgomery, Carroll and Grenada Counties — 15 miles of Clearing, Milling and
Overlaying of I-55 near the Montgomery/Carroll County Line to MS Hwy. 8.

APAC-Mississippi, Inc. :
P. O. Box 24508
Jackson, Mississippi 39225-4508 $9,793,359.17

Chickasaw County — Construction necessary to Upgrade MS Hwy. 8 in Houston.

Ausbern Construction Co., Inc.
P. O. Box Drawer 329
Okolona, Mississippi 38860 $1,930,107.94

Alcorn County — 5 miles of Milling and Overlaying of MS Hwy. 2 from U.S. Hwy. 45 to
the Tennessee State Line.

APAC-Mississippi, Inc.
P. O. Box 24508
Jackson, Mississippi 39225-4508 $745,428.05

Lafayette County — Milling, Widening and Overlaying of MS Hwy. 30 from the end of
the 4-Lane at the MS Hwy. 7 Interchange Eastward to the Union County Line.

Lehman-Roberts Company
P. O.Box 1603
Memphis, Tennessee 38101 $3,074,444.25

District 2 ~ Removing and Replacing ADA Curb Cuts throughout Various Routes in the
District.

Talbot Bros. Contracting Co., Inc. &

Talbot Bros. Grading Co., Inc., A.J.V.

P. O.Box 364

Nesbit, Mississippi 38651 $111,850.00



JANUARY 25,2005 LETTING

PAGE 4

COMMISSION DISTRICT III - continued

AWARDED
MP-2035-04(009)/
302808

BWO-1129-41(001)/
501397

WITHDRAWN
STP-9629-00(001)/
104386

Attala County — 8 miles of Milling, Widening and Overlaying of MS Hwy. 35, beginning
at Leake County Line and ending at the 4-Lane Section near Kosciusko.

Dickerson & Bowen, Inc.
P O. Box 1008
Brookhaven, Mississippi 39601 $1,499,166.50

Lee County — Construction necessary to Build a New Commissioner’s Office Building at
Tupelo.

Burton Builders, Inc.

P. O. Box 638

Belmont, Mississippi 38827 $294,700.00
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III $17,449,055.91
PREVIOUS TOTAL $43,127,094.96
TOTAL TO DATE $60,576,150.87
TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS $32,048,732.82
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $180,163,026.95

Prentiss County - 3 miles of Milling and Overlaying of MS Hwy. 145 through
Booneville.

REJECTED & TO BE READVERTISED

STP-0006-01(064)/
1G3072

BWO-6062-55(001)/
501116

REJECTED
MP-7000-00(019)/
302776

DeSoto and Marshall Counties — Removing and Replacing Failed Concrete Areas on U.S.
78 from the end of the HMA near the Ingram Mills Interchange, to West of Holly
Springs.

Pear] River County - Work necessary to Renovate the Welcome Center on Northbound I-
59 at the Louisiana State Line.

Adams, Amite and Wilkinson Counties — Installing ADA Curb Cuts in Liberty, Natchez
and Woodville.

BY: MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

B.B. HOUSE, P.E.
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER




